RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution to Add No Parking Zone

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado Ordinance of to establish parking prohibited zones by resolution:	Code Section 10.12.010 authorizes the Board of Supervisors; and
WHEREAS, on May 19, 2021, the West Slope Traffic Advisory Committee recommended the addition of a parking prohibited zone;	
	Resolution No. 252-81, which established parking prohibited of El Dorado Ordinance Code, is amended as follows:
ADD:	
"(eh) "NO PARKING" on Beatty Drive (No. 586) beginning at a point 215 feet north of Powers Drive to a point 250 feet south of Powers Drive on both the east and west sides of the roadway."	
"(ei) "NO PARKING" zone on Pleasant Valley Road (No. 77) beginning from Pearl Place (No. 2111) and continuing east for 480 feet on the north side of Pleasant Valley Road, thence beginning from Carlson Way and continuing east for 320 feet on the south side of Pleasant Valley Road."	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the day of, 20, by the following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:
	Noes:
	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	

By: ______ Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors